
 

1 

 

`  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, February 27, 2019 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

Approve a recommendation to uphold pay grades for five classifications; #015, 

Paralegal; #085, Budget Analyst Senior; #086, Budget Analyst 1; #087, Budget 

Analyst 2; #438, Fleet Specialist.  

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

Approve Amendment #5 to the Purchase Order with Les Schwab Tire Center adding 

$75,000 for a total of $175,000 for tires and alignment services to Marion County fleet 

vehicles. 

 

Approve an order to schedule a public hearing for Mass Gathering 19-001/Real 

Promotions for March 27, 2019.  

 

Approve an order receiving the Road Officials Report and schedule a public hearing 

for March 27, 2019, to vacate the north end of Phipps Lane NE. 

 

 

ACTION 

PUBLIC WORKS 

1. Consider approving adoption of an administrative ordinance granting Zone Change 

(ZC) Case 18-005/J. Conser and Sons, LLC. – Joe Fennimore 

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

2.  Consider approval of Amendment #2 to the Contract for Services with Mid-

Willamette Valley Community Action Agency to add $40,743 for a revised contract 

total of $392,439 for services to support the Marion County Sheriff’s Office. – Sheriff 

Jason Myers and Commander Jeff Wood 

 



 

2 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

A. Public hearing to consider appeal of hearings officer’s decision denying Partition 

(P) Case 18-011/O’Brien. – Joe Fennimore  

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

